
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

3241

3245

3246

3247

3248

3249

3250

3251

3252

3253

3254

3255

Debtor's Name.

Blott, Thomas ... •••

Peed, William

Hoaxe, Thomas Charles...

Smith, George John

Ward, Frederick Charles

Longbottom, Joe

Smith, Joshua

Jeffery, Thomas

Nix, Mary

Tyler, Alfred Eustace ..

Tucker, Joseph ...

Coulson, John

Address.

Residing at 8, Bangor-road, Kew Bridge,
Brentford, in the county of Middlesex, and
lately carrying on business at Brentford
Market

Histon, Cambridgeshire, and lately practising
at 62, Sidney-street, in the borough of
Cambridge

Calcott, Sturry, Kent, and carrying on busi-
ness there and at Highrstreet, Herne Bay;
Kent

53, High-street, Whitstable, Kent

Besiding at Northwood Cottage, Birchgrove,
Llanishen, in the county of Glamorgan, and
carrying on business at 31, Bridge-street,
Cardiff, in the county of Glamorgan

Batley Carr, in the county of York

New-street, Ossett. in the county of York,
lately residing and carrying on business at
Market-place, Ossett aforesaid

140, South-street, Bridport, in the county of
Dorset

Royal Marine Hotel, Royal-parade, East-
bourne, in the oounty of Sussex

15, Sun-street, Waltham Abbey, Essex

Ellacombe, Torquay, Devonshire

38, Heneage-road, Great Grimsby

Description.

Fruit Salesman

Solicitor

Fruiterer and Market
Gardener

Journeyman Builder f ...

Butcher

Builder and Contractor,
lately Beerhouse
Keeper

Registrar of Births and
Deaths, lately Grocer

Coal Dealer

Boarding-house Keeper . . .

Baker

Carpenter

Late Grocer, now out of
employment

Court.

Brentford

Cambridge

Canterbury

Canterbury

Cardiff

Dewsbnry

Dewsbury

Dorchester

Eastbourne and
Lewes

Edmonton

Exeter ...

Great Grimsby

Date of Filing
Petition.

Oct. 14, 1897

Sept. 30, 1897

Oct. 14, 1897

Oct. 14, 1897

Oct. 14, 1897

Sept. 29, 1897

Oct. 16, 1897

Oct. 15, 1897

Oct. 14, 1897

Oct. 15, 1897

Oct. 9, 1897

Oct. 15, 1897

No. of
Matter.

20
of 1897

21
of 1897

32
of 1897

33
of 1897

81
of 1897

20
of 1897

21
of 1897

18
of 1897

9
of 1897

24
of 1897

47
of 1897

36
of 1897

Date of
Receiving Order.

Oct. 14, 1897

Oct. 16, 1897

Oct. 14, 1897

Oct. 14, 1897

Oct. 14, 1897

Oct. 14, 1897

Oct. 16, 1897

Oct. 15, 1897

Oct. 14, 1897

Oct. 15, 1897

Oct. 15, 1897

Oct. 15, 1897

No. of
Receiving

Order.

11

20

30

31

79

19

20

16

4

17

45

36

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

-

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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