No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Deptor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
3244	Blott, Thomas	Residing at 8, Bangor-road, Kew Bridge, Brentford, in the county of Middlesex, and lately carrying on business at Brentford Market	Fruit Salesman	Brentford ·	Oct. 14, 1897	20 of 1897	Oct. 14, 1897	11	Debtor's	
3245	Peed, William	Histon, Cambridgeshire, and lately practising at 62, Sidney-street, in the borough of Cambridge	Solicitor	Cambridge	Sept. 30, 1897	21 of 1897	Oct. 16, 1897	20	Creditor's	Sec.4–1 (D.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3246	Hoare, Thomas Charles	Calcott, Sturry, Kent, and carrying on busi- ness there and at High-street, Herne Bay, Kent	Fruiterer and Market Gardener	Canterbury	Oct. 1 4, 1897	32 of 1897	Oct. 14, 1897	30	Debtor's	,
3247	Smith, George John	53, High-street, Whitstable, Kent	Journeyman Builder 🍌	Canterbury	Oct. 14, 1897	33 of 1897	Oct. 14, 1897	31	Debtor's	
3248	Ward, Frederick Charles	Residing at Northwood Cottage, Birchgrove, Llanishen, in the county of Glamorgan, and carrying on business at 31, Bridge-street, Cardiff, in the county of Glamorgan	Butcher	Cardiff	Oct. 14, 1897	81 of 1897	Oct. 14, 1897	79	Debtor's	
3249	Longbottom, Joe	Batley Carr, in the county of York	Builder and Contractor, lately Beerhouse Keeper	Dewsbary	Sept. 29, 1897	20 of 1897	Oct. 14, 1897	19	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3250	Smith, Joshua	New-street, Ossett, in the county of York, lately residing and carrying on business at Market-place, Ossett aforesaid	Registrar of Births and Deaths, lately Grocer	Dewsbury	Oct. 16, 1897	21 of 1897	Oct. 16, 1897	20	Debtor's	
3251	Jeffery, Thomas	140, South-street, Bridport, in the county of Dorset	Coal Dealer	Dorchester	Oct. 15, 1897	18 of 1897	Oct. 15, 1897	16	Debtor's	
3252	Nix, Mary	Royal Marine Hotel, Royal-parade, East- bourne, in the county of Sussex	Boarding-house Keeper	Eastbourne and Lewes	Oct. 14, 1897	9 of 1897	Oct. 14, 1897	4	Debtor's	
3253	Tyler, Alfred Eustace	15, Sun-street, Waltham Abbey, Essex	Baker	Edmonton	Oct. 15, 1897	24 of 1897	Oct. 15, 1897	17	Debtor's	
3254	Tucker, Joseph	Ellacombe, Torquay, Devonshire	Carpenter	Exeter	Oct. 9, 1897	47 of 1897	Oct. 15, 1897	45	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptoy Act, 1883
3255	Coulson, John	38, Heneage-road, Great Grimsby	Late Grocer, now out of employment	Great Grimsby	Oct. 15, 1897	36 of 1897	Oct. 15, 1897	36	Debtor's	

RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

-